
RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 152 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING C~iANGES IN CLASSIFICATION AND 

~4EREAS, the Mass Transit System Transfer Agreement between 
the Brecksville Road Transit and the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority provided that all employees shall be enployed 
by the Authority in positions at least equivalent to those held 
with the Brecksville Road Transit. 

NOW, qH_~<~.~X3RE, HE IT RESOLVED BY THE BDARD OF TRUw]’~:.~q OF 
THE GRE~I’~ ~A"VELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHC~A 

Section I. That the follc~ing appointments shall be made 
under the terms of Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority effective July i, 1984: 

Payroll 
No 

Seniority 
Name Classification Date Rate 

APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipmant Department: 
(The following employees) Hostler 347 

4-935 Gregory Hutchinson 07-01-84 
9-957 Kenneth Koledge 07-01-84 

10-905 Renald DeCapite 07-01-84 

10.205 Hr. 

7-995 Grady Flournoy Hostler 347 02-05-74 

7-994 David James Equipment 04-29-76 
Maintainer 447 

10.67 Hr. 

11.37 Hr. 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The follcwing ~loyees) Operator 437 

10-105 Glen Conklin 06-12-72 
10-118 Jesse Bcggs 02-14-74 
10-126 Oliver SirLouis 03-16-76 
10-133 RcnaldSeamm~ 03-22-76 

9.04/11.30 Hr. 

Attest: 



Payroll 
No 

RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 152 

MAKING APPOINTM~ZfS ~0 THE GRE~,’m~ ~,~VELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~L~I~0RITY AND FIXING ~HE RATE 
OF CDMPENSATION ~r~ER£moR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMI~LOYEES 
AND EST~,TSq4ING AND DISO36rPINUING POSITIONS. 

Section 1. That the follo~ing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Accoantin~ Department: 

40-307 Barbara Lay O3E Clerk Typist 
101 

3.35 Hr. 

ADMINIb’f~%TIVE h~c/I~-q DMSION 
Data Systems Department: 
(The follo~ing ~loyees) 

40-301 
4O-302 
40-303 
40-306 

Rochelle Kat zive 
Michelle Poe 
Linda Michaels 
Debo~h Byrd 

Senior Data Entry 
Clerk 285 

523.50 Bi-Wk 

06-24-84 
06-24-84 
06-24-84 
06-24-84 

4O-3OO Sylvia Ruiz 

LEGAL DIVISION 
C lain~ Department: 

40-295 Mar sha Minters 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment De~rtment: 
(The following employees ) 

21-137 
21-139 
21-140 
21-142 
21-145 
21-146 
21-147 
21-148 
21-149 
21-151 

Keith Hite 
Dwayne Wilson 
Arthur Walker 
Robert S dnmitt 
Michael Shaffer 
David Peacock 
Michael Ccrr~ay 
Walter Gundl ~ ng 
David Scott 
Robert Guelker 

Intern 117 

Intern 117 

Equi~i~nt Helper 
342 

5.00 Hr. 

5.00 Hr. 

6.96 Hr. 

06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-24-84 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 .- 152 

T~MPORARY APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Pcwer Department: 
(The follo~ing e~ployees) : 
20-416 Eugene Hill 
20-417 Benjamin Thomas 

Laborer 152 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

6.125 Hr. 
06-11-84 
06-11-84 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue De~l-tment: 
(The following employees) 
40-294 Cynthia Henderson 
40-295 Michael Seidel 
40-297 Ccrnnie Broth 

Revenue Clerk ll0 4.855 Hr. 
06-10-84 
06-10-84 
06-17-84 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Operations De~xtment: 
(The follo~ing enployees}: 

50-026 
50-027 
50-028 
50-029 
50-030 
57-039 

Victoria Dickerson 
Willa Wright 
Peggy Dickson 
Derrick Mason 
Sophie Hayes 
Robert Brown 

Part-tim~ 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84. 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-14-84 

Paratrensit De~rtment: 
(The following employees) 
5-038 Paine Cup 
5-040 James Robertson 
5-041 Daniel Peters 

CR~ Operator 137 7.91 Hr. 
06-17-84 
06-17-84 
06-17-84 

C~NGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPEP~TIONS DIVISION 
Bus O~erations Department: 

18-034 Anthony Mollica TO: Supv.-Bus 
Operaticns 531 

925.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr. 

P~il Operations Department: 

18-075 Stanley McLaughlin TO: Rail Traffic 
Supv. Grade C 

FROM: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 532 

1171.50 Bi-Wk 

991.50 Bi-Wk 

07-15-84 



~SOLUTION 570. 1984 - 152 

~ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail O~_rations Department: 

18-025 Martha Potts 90: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 5~2 

925.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operator 437    9.04/11.30 Hr. 

07-15-84 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CI4ANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The follcwing employees) 

7-220 
7-221 
7-225 
7-227 
7-230 
7-231 
7-234 

10-136 
10-138 
10-144 
10-146 
10-159 
10-164 
10-166 
10-173 
10-177 

Goliver Malcomb 
Cassandra Taylor 

Fred Barnes 
Arlonzo Spencer 
Arlene Haddix 
Robert Brown 
Ronald Addison 
Melvin Brooks 
Rcma sims 
D~niel Losteiner 
Joseph Gordon 
Mcrris Devezin 
Forrest Crane 
Pedro Prevo 
Robert Centric 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-21-84. 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-21-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
06-20-84 
07-01-84 
07-01-84 
07-01-84 
07-01-84 
07-01-84 

(The following esployees) 

7-219 
9-565 

Louis Besses 
Charles Grahovac 

TO: Magazine Clerk 
491 

FROM: Operator 437 

9.04/ii.30 Hr. 

9.04/11.30 Hr. 
07-15-84 
07-15-84 

19-027 TO: Operating 
Instructor 611 

FROM: To~er C~trol 
Supervisor 635 

1081.00 Bi-Wk 

1081.00 Bi-Wk 

-3- 



~ESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 152 

C~!ANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Po~er Department: 

20-400 Leon Davis TO: Laborer 352 

FROM: Laborer 152 

10.005 Hr. 

8.75 Hr. 

07-15-84 

~ONSTRUCTION ~ME5~ AND ~IqGIN~,k~ING ~ARTMENT 

. 40-064 Richard Taylor TO: Sr. Architect 
Gr. F 

FROM: Sr. Architect 
Gr. D 

40-170 N. Bert Stone Supv. of 
Engineering 
Gr. G 

Supv. of 
Engineering 
Gr. E 

1384.50 Bi-Wk 

1247.00 Bi-Wk 

1461.50 Bi-Wk 

1442.00 Bi-Wk 

07-15-84 

07-15-84 

Adopted: July 

Attest: 
S ecretaz~reasure~ ~ 


