#### RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 152

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE FOR FORMER BRECKSVILLE ROAD TRANSIT EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, the Mass Transit System Transfer Agreement between the Brecksville Road Transit and the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority provided that all employees shall be employed by the Authority in positions at least equivalent to those held with the Brecksville Road Transit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments shall be made under the terms of Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority effective July 1, 1984:

	Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Seniority	Rate
		PERM	ANENT APPOINIMENTS		
	OPERATIONS DI				
	Bus Equipment (The following		Hostler 347		10.205 Hr.
	4-935 9-957 10-905	Gregory Hutchinson Kenneth Koledge Renald DeCapite		07-01-84 07-01-84 07-01-84	
	7–995	Grady Flournoy	Hostler 347	02-05-74	10.67 Hr.
	7–994	David James	Equipment Maintainer 447	04-29-76	11.37 Hr.
	Bus Operation (The followin		Operator 437		9.04/11.30 Hr.
		<del>-</del>		06 10 70	, <u> </u>
	10-105 10-118	Glen Conklin		06-12-72 02-14-74	
	10-116	Jesse Boggs Oliver SirLouis		03-16-76	
	10-120	Ronald Seaman		03-22-76	
Adopted: July 3 (Little Adopted: President					La

### RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 152

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective Date
	TEMPO	DRARY APPOINTMENTS		
FINANCE DIV			··· .	
40-307	Barbara Lay	COE Clerk Typist 101	3.35 Hr.	06-24-84
Data System (The follow 40-301 40-302	TVE SERVICES DIVISION s Department: ring employees)  Rochelle Katzive Michelle Poe Linda Michaels	Senior Data Entry Clerk 285	523.50 Bi-Wk	06-24-84 06-24-84 06-24-84
40 <b>–</b> 303 40 <b>–</b> 306	Deborah Byrd			06-24-84
40-300	Sylvia Ruiz	Intern 117	5.00 Hr.	06-24-84
LEGAL DIVIS				
40-295	Marsha Minters	Intern 117	5.00 Hr.	07-08-84
	DIVISION ent Department: ving employees)	Equipment Helper 342	6.96 Hr.	
21-137 21-139 21-140 21-142 21-145 21-146 21-147 21-148 21-149 21-151	Keith Hite Dwayne Wilson Arthur Walker Robert Schmitt Michael Shaffer David Peacock Michael Conway Walter Gundling David Scott Robert Guelker			06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-10-84 06-24-84

# TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS Power Depar (The follow 20-416 20-417		Laborer 152	6.125 Hr.	06-11-84 06-11-84
	<del>-</del>	ANENT APPOINTMENTS		
FINANCE DIV Revenue Dep (The follow 40-294 40-295 40-297		Revenue Clerk 110	4.855 Hr.	06-10-84 06-10-84 06-17-84
(The follow	ons Department: ing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	05 00 04
50-026 50-027 50-028 50-029 50-030 57-039	Victoria Dickerson Willa Wright Peggy Dickson Derrick Mason Sophie Hayes Robert Brown			06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-14-84
	Department: ing employees) Paine Culp James Robertson Daniel Peters	CRT Operator 137	7.91 Hr.	06-17-84 06-17-84 06-17-84
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION				
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:				
18-034	Anthony Mollica	TO: SupvBus Operations 53	925.50 Bi-Wk	07-15-84
		FROM: Operator 437	9.04/11.30 Hr.	
Rail Operations Department:				
18-075	Stanley McLaughlin	TO: Rail Traffic Supv. Grade C		07-15-84
		FROM: SupvRail Operations 53	991.50 Bi <del>-</del> Wk	

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

# OPERATIONS DIVISION

### Rail Operations Department:

18-025 Martha Potts

TO: Supv.-Rail . 925.50 Bi-Wk 07-15-84

Operations 532

FROM: Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr.

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

	ns Department:			<b>7</b> 02 /22 00	
(The following employees)		TO:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.	
7-220 7-221 7-225 7-227 7-230 7-231 7-234 10-136 10-138 10-144 10-146 10-159 10-164 10-166 10-173 10-177	Cassandra Taylor Ricky Chapman Fred Barnes Arlonzo Spencer Arlene Haddix Robert Brown Ronald Addison Melvin Brocks Roma Sims Daniel Losteiner Joseph Gordon Morris Devezin Forrest Crane Pedro Prevo Robert Centric				06-21-84 06-21-84 06-21-84 06-21-84 06-21-84 06-21-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 06-20-84 07-01-84 07-01-84 07-01-84
(The followi	ng employees)	TO:	Magazine Clerk 491	9.04/11.30 Hr.	
7–219 9–565	Louis Besses Charles Grahovac	FROM:	Operator 437	9.04/11.30 Hr.	07-15-84 07-15-84
19-027	Robert Lesniak	TO:	Operating Instructor 611	1081.00 Bi-Wk	07-15-84
	•	FROM:	Tower Control Supervisor 635	1081.00 Bi-Wk	

### CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS	DIVISION
Power Depar	tment:

20-400

Leon Davis

TO: Laborer 352

10.005 Hr.

07-15-84

FROM: Laborer 152

8.75 Hr.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

40-064

Richard Taylor

TO: Sr. Architect

1384.50 Bi-Wk

07-15-84

Gr. F

FROM: Sr. Architect Gr. D

1247.00 Bi-Wk

1247.00 81-

40-170

N. Bert Stone

TO: Supv. of

1461.50 Bi-Wk

07-15-84

Engineering Gr. G

FROM: Supv. of

Engineering

Gr. E

1442.00 Bi-Wk

Adopted:

July 3

President

Attest:

No very France

-4-